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SG 98 MOTOR PTELTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 568622
Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: G452 4868
Emall: sg_motor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date: 2 September 2019
To LKK By Fax. 6256-4315

Attn : Bryan Ang
Tel: 87237799

VEHICLE NO FW 7741G Honda Wave 1258
ACCIDENT DATE: 19 August 2019

Description Qty Quotation $
1 Rear Tall Lamp = 770 & 1 12500
2 PillionBar - 1 85.00 Y
3 Rear Reflection - 1 135.00 v«
4 Rear Mudguard ~ Tvekes 1 195.00 v
5 Swing Arm - 1 320.00 o—
6 Shock Absorber - & JasgePr A 1 390.00 —
7 Rear Rim & Ak 1 280.00 «—
8 ExhaustPipe == - vl &2 1 560.00 —
9 Wheel Hub & Depe 1 85.00 v
10 Rear LH Footrest - 1 65.00 v«
11 Footrest Bracket - 1 95.00 —
12 Front Footrest « ==ty 1 68.00 —
13 Footrest Rubber , cu* 1 65.00 —
14 Handle Bar 1 98.00 ¥
15 Meter Cover » == 1 105.00 v«
18 Mirror = =" 1 set 130.00 —
17 Head Lamp - <" 1 380.00 —
18 Head Lamp Cover - 1 165.00 «—
19 Throttle Grip .~ =7 1 8500 —
20 Front LH Side Panel . 1 95.00 v—
21 Fork Tube * 1 set __ 380.00 %
22 Front LH Signal - 1 90.00 ¥
23 Front Centre Panel - v 1 [ 95.00 «—
f
Sub-Total 4,081.00
Less 10% 408.10
%1‘:’7' oV Sub-Total 3,672.90
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Bi2B/2019 Claim Portal

« Service Request Details

.-
=l 1T

SOMO1XJE

Relerence

None # P'. Lia dﬁ

Lexss Date
August 19. 2019 1 2 “f' "

Report Date \- h'.
Aug 21, 2019 12:00:00 AM
€ v

Request Date
August 28, 2019

Due Date

September 4, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Next Step
Agree to perfarm service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration &
FW7741G

hups./ivp.smariciaims.axa com sglclaim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requesis/?serviceRequesiNumber=134265 1z



aRe2019 Claim Portal

D0

TBC

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TRAMNS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
No.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 63, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler
WANG Peter

peterwang@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Invoices History Documents Assessment Maetrics Motes
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Catherine Chuna (LKK Auto)

From: Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August, 2019 4:43 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey
Cc Sg Motor

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Please arrange PRI on bike FW 7741G
Attachments: FW 7741G-PRI- AXA pdf

Categories: Raghav

Attn: Motor Claim Dept
Dear Sir / Madam
Flease arrange PRI on bike FW 7741G as per attached

Please provide a list of surveyors and their respective company name.

Thank You

Regards
Linda

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21

Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1
Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898



Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 27 September 2019 12:45 PM

To: ‘claims’

Cc: ‘Ng Wai Yin'; 'Jasmine Tan'; 'diskyao@ava-ins.com’; ‘alicelim@ava-ins.com’

Subject: YOUR REF: SHC 5166L (OUR REF: CC4/ASM19015296/Dgb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SHC 5166L & FW 7741G ON 19/08/2019 ***

27 SEPTEMBER 2019

Transcab Taxi
singapore

Dear Sir.

OUR REF  : CCA4/ASM190152946/Dgb3
YOUR REF : SHC 5144L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5166L (AXA) AND FW 7741G ALONG/AT HOLLAND RD TWDS ULU PANDAN RD ON
19/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SG 98 MOTOR FTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of FW 7741G against your
maotor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's
favour as his taxi hod collided ento third party parked vehicle. We will therefore proceed to negofiate for an
amicable setlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $35.000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess tollowing any settiement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as follows:

1} Any setflement equal to or above the excess, you shall be lioble to make the payment of $5000/-; or
2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.,

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable fo “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number
and the dote of accident on the back ol the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or recelved by us for the above subject matfer, we expressly
reserve all our rights under the paolicy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known
policy breach and or exclusion material fo coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights alforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply fo us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by
AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at
our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

1



Police report. Police Investigation result, oppeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or loreign driving license (it any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a cloim against any of the involved Third Party|s], you are 1o keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or setilement withou! our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with

this occident, please forward it to AXA immediotely. You moy email it to csi@axo.com.
cecliochong@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us al 6749 4274 or emall us at
ceciliochona@lkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims,”

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CecilinChong@|kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

¥ S
IXX = Save the Earth Print only when necessary




2/26/2020 Claim Portal

Pls retract any liability / offer made, and reject claim based
on TP's 1st police report

Type
© Question

Message
Hi Team, | noted that TP made 2 police reports. He indicated in the first report that he was in the midst of
encraaching lane when the accident happened. In view of that. please reject TP claim first. Thank vou!

hmaifvp_mt:mmam.m.su!:lulmwtnmtmlrlnduwnﬂnr-um-mqum.hmmmquHmeumwﬂnquumh... 1



Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2020 12:44 PM

To: 'Sg Motor’

Cc: Sg Motor

Subject: RE: Accident involving FW 7741G and SHC 5166L on 19/8/2019 along Holland Ave
Attachments: TP GIA with police report 21082019,PDF

Your Ref: FW 7741G Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19015296/Dgb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5166L(AXA) & FW 7741G ON 19/08/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the matter and we are of the view that our driver is not liable for the accident. Refer to
attached for your client’s first police report made. Your client admitted that he was making a lane change

and leads o the collision.

In view of the above, we have our principal instruction to deny liabllity and unable to look inte your client’s
matter,

Thank you.

"Please note that our proposal and carrespondence with you is strictly on @ without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice ongagement
should not be disclosed In any other related matter{s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related caims.”

Hest Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid
Phone: 6749-4274 | email: C

auto.comi fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Smocs =ET s the Stk Frint anly when necessary-

From: Sg Mator [mailto:sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, 24 October 2019 12:15 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 5g Motor <sg_motor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Accident involving FW 7741G and SHC 5166L on 19/8/2019 along Holland Ave

Dear Cecilia



¥y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Al RS = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6266 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R

INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref . CCA/ASM19015296/Dg3aq2
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
Lo s owe ooz ||| IHHINK

ATTN:PETER .~ Code: ASM’

B T—

1.

linsured Veh.  SHC 5186L _- Veh. Inspected FW 77416
Policy No. VFX/P1680520, Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMOIXE Excess (8) 0.00

Assign From

Make & Model HONDA NF125 c.c 125

Engine No. HIDDEN ~ Year of Reg. 2003~
Chassis No. NF125MDONBT422 Colour BLACK
Odometer 8338 - Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification SPORTSRIM

General GoeD

R/H Front Tyre |70/80R17.- MAXXIS 3 mm_~
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre |TO/B0R1T MAXXIS .~ 3 mm,
L/H Rear Tyre mm

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.  ~

Accident Date 119
Survey held at SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

BLK 4001 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 ’
#01-21 SINGAPORE 568622 -~

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

= 8 Uays Of r

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:




REAR TAIL LAMP (CONSISTENT)
PILLION BAR (CONSISTENT)

REAR REFLECTION (CONSISTENT)
REAR MUDGUARD (CONSISTENT)
SWING ARM (CONSISTENT)

SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)
REAR RIM (CONSISTENT)

EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)
WHEEL HUB (CONSISTENT)

REAR LH FOOTREST (CONSISTENT)
FOOTREST BRACKET (CONSISTENT)
FRONT FOOTREST (CONSISTENT)
FOOTREST RUBBER (CONSISTENT)
HANDLE BAR (CONSISTENT)

METER COVER (CONSISTENT)

SET MIRROR (CONSISTENT)

HEAD LAMP (CONSISTENT)

HEAD LAMP COVER (CONSISTENT)
THROTTLE GRIP (CONSISTENT)
FRONT LH SIDE PANEL (CONSISTENT)
SET FORK TUBE (CONSISTENT)
FRONT LH SIGNAL (CONSISTENT)
FRONT CENTRE PANEL (CONSISTENT)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT

T e T T I T I

e I I e e e e I

[SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)
1|METER ASSY (SN)(CONSISTENT)

BROKEN
cuTt
CRACKED
BROKEN
BENT
DISTORTED
DISTORTED
cut
DAMAGED
curt

curt
DAMAGED
curt

NOT NECESSARY
BROKEN
BROKEN
cuTt

cut
DAMAGED
Ccurt

NOT NECESSARY
cut
BROKEN

BROKEN
NOT NECESSARY

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM15015296/Dga3q2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 35681 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 18960T198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607198-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FW 7741G

Page No.:1 of 2

125.00| 125.00)
85,00} 85.00
135.00 135.00]
195.00 185.00
320.00 320 .00
390.00 390.00
280.00 280.
560.00 580.
85.00 85.
65.00 85.
o5, 95,
88. 88.001"
65.00 65.001
a8
105. 105.00/
130.00 130.00
380.00 380.00]
165.004 165,001
85,001 85 00)
95,00 95,00}
380.00|
90,00} 0.004
95.00 85,004
-4na.1a| -362.30)
a,e?z,au| 3,260.701
15.00 15.00}
380.00
:msml 15.00]




| B 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

s B - 51 Ubi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315

Reg. No 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R Page No.2 of 2

TOWING FEE. NOT NECESSARY 40.00]
REMOVE & REPLACE PARTS ALIGN & ETC. 320.00] 150.00
SUPPLY BODY DECAL STICKER . 120.00{ 80.00)]
REMOVE REPLACE REAR RIM ,SWING ARM SHOCK 220.004 180.00|
ABSORBER SPROCKET CHAIN-WHEEL TUB.

T00.08 410.004
GRAND TOTAL 4,767.90 3,685.70

ANG BRYAN TANI
Automotive Assessor | Investigator

GISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report i made salsly 167 this use snd bansfit of the Client named an the froni page of this Repant
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